
Confidential 
 

 
 
CCN - Contract Variation to Digital Outcomes and 

Specialists 5 Call off Contract 
 

CONTRACT TITLE:  DHSC: OHID - PHE ICT Better Health Programme Mobile App 
Development Partner 

 

FOR THE PROVISION OF:  Digital Outcomes and Specialists 5 services rendered with Wellset 
Repro T/A Flipside 

 

CONTRACT REF:  VARIATION NO: 003 DATE: 17/01/2024 

 
BETWEEN: 

Buyer The Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown 
through the Department of Health and Social Care 
Tel: 0207 972 3350 
39 Victoria Street 
Westminster 
London 
SW1H 0EU 

Supplier 
 
 
 

East Lodge House, 116 High Street 
CRANLEIGH 
Surrey 
GU6 8AJ 

 
The contract is varied as follows: 



Confidential 
 

Description of Call-Off 
Contract Variation to 
services 

The value of the contract will be increased by £400,000 ex 
VAT bringing the total contract value to £4,150,000 ex VAT 

for a 6-month time extension to the contract from 25/01/24 to 
25/07/24.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Confidential 
 

Call-Off Contract 
Variation Extension 
duration 

6-month time extension to the contract from 25/01/24 to 
25/07/24. 

Call-Off Contract Value 
Total 

The total value of this Call-Off Contract including this, and any 
other implemented Variations is: £4,150,000 ex VAT 
 
 

 
Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.  
 
The Digital Outcomes and Specialists 5 Call off Contract, including all terms and conditions 
and any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this 
Variation.  
 
We accept the terms set out in this Variation. 
 
 
Background to the agreement:  
 
The Supplier is a provider of Digital Outcomes and Specialists 5 framework services and 
agreed to provide the Services under the terms of Framework Agreement number RM1043.77 
.  
 
The Buyer provided an Order Form for Services to the Supplier. 
 
 
Supplier Signature:

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Confidential 
 

Buyer Signature: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




